RoboSwitch™ Technology
Product Brief
Key Features
•	Four 1GbE GPHY ports
•	One 1GbE/2.5GbE SGMII port
•	An RGMII port to connect to an
external CPU (or be used as a 1GbE
customer port)

•	 Delivered with unmanaged software, web-managed software, or two different managed SDK software
(RoboSwitch SDK and Network Switch SDK).
Ordering Information
Description Ambient Temperature Package Device ID
Intelligent, managed 100/1000BASE-T GPHY Roboswitch 2 Switch
with 4× 10/100/1000BASE-T + 1× 1000FX/2500FX SGMII+ + 1× 1GE RGMII ports
Industrial
(−40°C to +85°C) 19 mm x 19 mm BCM53154MB1ILFBG
Figure 1: Daisy-Chain Application Using the BCM53154 Figure 2: BCM53154 Block Diagram
 GPHY
GMAC  GMAC  GMAC  GMAC
GPHY  GPHY  GPHY
4× 10/100/1000BASE-T
1GbE/2.5GbE
SGMII+
Memory Manager
8 COS SP.WDRR.
WRR, WRED
L2
Processing
(16K MAC)
Time
Sync
ARM
Cortex-M7
SPI
RGMII MDIO GPIO
GMAC
Meters and Counters
(512 flows meters,
128 port meters)
I2C
QSPI
MFIO
LED
Processor
LED
  Microcontroller
8051
Packet
Bu�er
(1 MB)
CFP
(1K Rules)
GMAC
SCADA or Controller
Field Devices/Remote I/O
X-ON Electronics
Largest Supplier of Electrical and Electronic Components
Click to view similar products for Ethernet ICs category:
Click to view products by  Broadcom manufacturer:
Other Similar products are found below :
EZFM6324A S LKA5  EZFM6364A S LKA7  12200BS23MM  EZFM5224A S LKA3  VSC8522XJQ-02  WGI219LM SLKJ3  EZFM6348A S
LKA6  WGI219V SLKJ5  BCM84793A1KFSBG  BCM56680B1KFSBLG  BCM53402A0KFSBG  BCM56960B1KFSBG  EZX557AT2 S
LKVX  BCM56842A1KFTBG  BCM56450B1KFSBG  EZX557AT S LKW4  RTL8211FS-CG  RTL8153-VC-CG  CH395L  KTI225IT S LNNK
 KTI225IT S LNNL  VSC8562XKS-14  BCM56864A1IFSBG  KSZ8462FHLI  LAN91C111I-NS  LAN9303MI-AKZE  KSZ8841-16MVLI
KSZ8893MQL  VSC8244XHG  ADIN2111BCPZ  ADIN2111CCPZ-R7  FIDO2100BGA128IR0  FIDO5210CBCZ  FIDO5210BBCZ
FIDO5110CBCZ  FIDO5200CBCZ  ADIN1110BCPZ  ADIN1110CCPZ  ADIN1100BCPZ  ADIN1110CCPZ-R7  ADIN1100CCPZ-R7
DM9000EP  DM9161AEP  HG82567LM S LAVY  LAN9210-ABZJ  LAN9221-ABZJ  LAN9221I-ABZJ  LAN9211-ABZJ  EZFM4105F897C S